

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR



2026:RJ-JP:30582

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2965/2026

Vicky Kumar S/o Mahesh Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3564/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Prakash Chand Thakuriya. Mr. Navdeep Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, P.P. assisted by Mr. Sapan Saini.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI
Order

09/03/2026

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2965/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the petitioner No.2 Jitendra @ Jeetu has been arrested, he wants to withdraw the instant anticipatory bail application qua the petitioner No.2 Jitendra @ Jeetu and seeks time to argue the matter.

The bail application qua petitioner No.2 Jitendra @ Jeetu stands dismissed as withdrawn.

List in the next week, as prayed.

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3564/2026

List in the next week, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

S.Sharma- 69-70-/