



2026:RJ-JP:30582

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2965/2026

Vicky Kumar S/o Mahesh Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3564/2026

Laxman S/o Shri Harimohan @ Harmohan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya, Adv. Ms. Hema Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv. , Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, PP Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sumit Rawat, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

25/05/2026

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2965/2026

It is informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has joined the investigation.

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted the factual report dated 26.04.2026. The interim order was passed on 15.04.2026, and the petitioner were directed to appear on or before 27.04.2026.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to furnish the latest factual report.



[CRLMB-2965/



2026:RJ-JP:30582

List the matter after one week, till then, interim order if any to continue.

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3564/2026

List the matter after one week, till then, interim order if any to continue.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

Ashwani Kr Srivastava/-100-101