



2026:RJ-JP:30582

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2965/2026
URN: CRLMB / 5349U / 2026

Vicky Kumar S/o Mahesh Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3564/2026
URN: CRLMB / 6361U / 2026

Laxman S/o Shri Harimohan @ Harmohan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 6831/2026
URN: CRLMB / 12353U / 2026

Amjad S/o Nisar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya Mr. Sanjay Singh Siradhana Mr. Sanjay Khan
For State	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, PP
For Complainant(s)	:	Ms. Sameeksha

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

15/07/2026

Learned counsel for the accused-petitioners submits that the petitioners have already joined the investigation.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to procure the latest factual report of the investigation.



[CRLMB-2965/



2026:RJ-JP:30582

List these cases after two weeks.

Till then interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

98-100/HEENA